c. The Consolidated Entity’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted

average interest rate for each class of financial assets and financial liabilities is set out in

the following table:

Maturity Analysis -
Consolidated

 Weighted
Average

Carrying
Amount

Contractual Cash Flows

2019 Interest

Rate

1 Year
or Less

Between
1 and 2
Years

Between
2 and 5
years

Remaining
Contractual
Maturities

   % $ $ $ $ $

Financial Liabilities
Trade payables  0.00 30,782 30,782 - - -

Other payables and accruals  0.00 49,144 - - - 49,144

Loans  15.00 3,032,820 - - - 3,032,820

TOTAL   3,112,746 30,782 - - 3,081,964

 2018

Financial liabilities

Trade payables  0.00 8,665 8,665 - - -

Other payables and accruals  0.00 57,824 - - - 57,824

Loans  15.00 2,458,862 - - - 2,458,862

TOTAL   2,525,351 8,665 - - 2,516,686

P a g e  47 | 52

2019 CROSSLAND STRATEGIC METALS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

26. Financial instrument disclosure (continued)
v.  Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis Consolidated

Carrying
amount

+1% interest rate -1% interest rate

Consolidated - 2019 Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

Cash at bank   22,771   228   (228)
   22,771   228   (228)

Tax charge of 27.5%   (63)   63

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)   165   (165)

 Carrying amount +1% interest rate -1% interest rate

Consolidated - 2018  Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

Cash at bank   526,531   5,265   (5,265)
   526,531   5,265   (5,265)

Tax charge of 27.5%
   (1,448)   1,448

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)
   3,818   (3,818)

(e) Currency risk

The Consolidated Entity’s policy is, where possible, to allow Consolidated Entity entities to settle liabilities

denominated in their functional currency with the cash generated from their own operations in that currency.

Where Consolidated Entity entities have liabilities denominated in a currency other than their functional

currency (and have insufficient reserves of that currency to settle them) cash already denominated in that

currency will, where possible, be transferred from elsewhere within the Consolidated Entity.

The Consolidated Entity’s exposure to foreign currency risk is nil.